TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Granted Security Interest (Trademark Security Agreement)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banc of America Leasing & Capital,		106/26/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	300 Gallaria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	national banking association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2378827	РВМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52/PBM GRAPHICS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord
Signature:	/ba/
	TRADEIVIANN

900052034 REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0918

Date:	06/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=_0627143826_001#page1.tif		
source=_0627143826_001#page2.tif		
course 0627143826 001#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Cross-Reference to Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel 002686, Frame 0691)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC (successor to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION) ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Security Agreement dated February 28, 2003 (as at any time modified or amended, the "Agreement"), between Assignor and PBM Graphics, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Company"), which Agreement was recorded at Reel 002686, Frame 0691, Office of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. The trademark of the Company that is subject to the Agreement is identified on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer, as of Tune 26, 2006.

> BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC (successor to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION)

("Assignor")

Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Title: SVP

STATE OF GEORGIA)		
COUNTY OF COBB)		
BEFORE ME, the under day of June, and who, be Senior Vice President Capital Corporation, and the company, and said Senior and deed of said company.	2006, personally appearing by me duly so of Banc of America at said instrument was	Leasing & Capital, LL s signed and sealed by nowledged said instrum Notary Public Argelo Executed on Tune	to me known ays that he is the C, successor to Fleet him on behalf of said tent to be the free act R. Stemle
		[NOTARIAL SEAL]	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF COBB)))		
BEFORE ME, the under day of June, 2 personally, and who, being sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of sa instrument to be the free act and the sealed by him on behalf of the sealed by him on beha	2006, personally appeaing by me duly swoof Bank of America, Naid company, and said	J.A., and that said instru Senior Vice this we	H/e, to me known hys that he is the hment was signed and hacknowledged said Length h. Shemley 26, 2006

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0921

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK

Trademark PBM Registration No. 2378827

Recording Date
August 22, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 06/27/2006